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*¥182. [The questioner (DR. PRADEEP KUMAR BALMUCHU) was absent]
Nirmal Bharat Abhiyan in Jharkhand

*182. DR. PRADEEP KUMAR BALMUCHU: Will the Minister of DRINKING
WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

{a) whether Government has undertaken any programmes under Nirmal Bharat
Abhiyan (NBA) in Jharkhand;

{(b) if so, the details thereof;
{c) the quantum of funds earmarked therefor and the funds released so far, and

{d) whether the Jharkhand Government has recommended any programmes to be
taken up under NBA, if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION
{SHRI CHAUDHARY BIRENDER SINGH): (a) to (d) A Statement 1s laid on the
table of the House.

Statement
{a) Yes Sir.

(b) The Nirmal Bharat Abhivan (NBA) was implemented with effect from
1.04.2012 to 1.10.2014. The programme was under implementation in Jharkhand as
well. The achievement in construction of Individual household latrines, School and

anganwadi toilets and Community Samtary Complex under Nirmal Bharat Abhiyan
(NBA) 1s as under —

Year IHHLs  School toilets Anganwadi Community
toilets Sanitary Complex
2012-13 48500 613 684 43
2013-14 76818 682 163 42
2014-15 30212 350 130 15

(Upto 1st Oct., 2014)




56 Oral Answers [RATYA SABHA] to Questions

{c) The Opening Balance, Central share released, Expenditure and Unspent
balance under NBA during the last 2 years and current year in Jharkhand is as
under —

(X 1n crore)

Year Opening Release  Expenditure Unspent balance
balance
2012-13 102.46 41.93 18.86 132.15
2013-14 132.15 4] 40.22 93.93
2014-15 93.93 0 14.43 79.50

(As on 1.10.2014)

{d) No new programme has been recommended by the State Government under
NBA.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Questioner is not present. Anv supplementaries? Shri Prem
Chand Gupta.
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Thank you. Please.
SHRI PREM CHAND GUPTA: Sir...

MR. CHAIRMAN: No, no. Guptaji, no further discussion on this. Shri Sanjiv
Kumar. ...(Interruptions)... No. 1 am sorry. It 1s only a supplementary question. We
have taken more than five minutes on it. Please sit down. .. .(Inferruptions)... No.
Please. 219 rgf%fql Ag1-1g81l . (Interruptions)... Please do not take the time of your
colleagues. ...(Interruptions)... No, no. If you are not satisfied with the answer of
the Minister, take it up with the Minister.
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MR. CHAIRMAN: That is a separate question, Nareshji. ...(Inferruptions)... Please.
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Please. ...(Interruptions)... That is a separate matter.
-..(nferruptions)... A4 PYAT d6 wirgul Shri Sanjiv Kumar,
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Thank you. Please be brief with the answer

sft @t g faE: Al 9unld Agicy, die 5 o ag @ @ aeel gow
ST W qE 98§, a8 [T aey @ gard qe @ § oY U wara A @ gl
EREIE o R R T A=A B A RS e U

MR. CHAIRMAN: Thank you very much. Dr. Aml Kumar Sahani.
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Thank you. Question 183.

Coverage of Indira Awaas Yojana

*183. SHRT ANUBHAV MOHANTY: Will the Minister of RURATL DEVELOPMENT
be pleased to state:

{a) the details of people benefited under Indira Awaas Yojana (TAY);

(b) the number of houses sanctioned to the beneficiaries thereunder in Odisha, and



